

**SERGIO PEINETTI** 3 RUE DU COTEAU

01700 SAINT MAURICE DE BEYNOST

France

TEL 06 70 72 19 63 EMAIL speinetti@orange.fr



JAGUAR XK120 SE ROADSTER CONVERTIBLE ANNEE 1952



Date of built September 1952 - N° DE SERIE S 672 811 - BODY NUMBER F 4836 Matching ENGINE NUMBER W5916-8S - GEAR-BOX N° JL 12565 Engine was rebuilt in 2008 by TOM JAYCOX N° F 3224-8S - 3,4 L with a C-TYPE HEAD



LA VEILLE DU TRANSPORT AU PORT



IMMATRICULATION NEW YORK EHU 6624

COORDONNEES DATA JAGUAR SERGIO <a href="http://www.xkdata.com/cars/detail/?car=S672811">http://www.xkdata.com/cars/detail/?car=S672811</a>







## SERGIO PEINETTI

3 RUE DU COTEAU
01700 SAINT MAURICE DE BEYNOST
France
TEL 06 70 72 19 63
EMAIL speinetti@orange.fr

## History of the car:

2008-10-14 08:05:20 | pauls writes:

Car returns to ebay 10/14/08

http://cgi.ebay.com/ebaymotors/Jaguar-Beautiful-XK-120M-OTS-

Roadster W0QQitemZ27 ...

Opening bid \$35,000 reserve not met, no bids yet, 6 days left in auction. Car now located in New York, New York.

Sellers description:

Superb 1952 Jaguar XK 120M OTS. Rebuilt special equipment "SE" engine, brand new chrome wire wheels fitted with brand new Vredestein tires (less than 200 miles of wear) and a complete set of used whitewall tires included. New stainless twin exhaust to original specs, recent interior restoration including new leather and carpet. Soft top,side curtains, and torneau cover all in good condition. Paint is wonderful at 20 feet, but this is a driving car, so it has collected some small chips and scratches. Look at the photographs and judge for yourself. Absolutely no rust in the chassis. This is a beatuifully maintained, original example of a great sports car. A strong and reliable car for road rallying and touring car, it is very fast and a delight to drive. N.A.D.A Guide values this car at \$87,000.

2008-11-20 06:54:24 | **pauls** writes:

Car returns to ebay 11/20/08

http://cgi.ebay.com/ebaymotors/Jaguar-OTS-XK120SE-Open-Two-Seater-1952 W0QQitemZ ...

Car has a buy it now price of \$65,000 available for 9 days. Car now said to be located in Bridgehampton, New York.

Sellers description:

1952 Jaguar XK 120SE OTS.

Chassis # S672811, Body # F4836, Gearbox # JL 12563 all matching numbers. Competition Head E1036-8 from XKC 0034 raced at Sebring 24hrs 1953 and Fort Worth 1954 (see picture of XKC 0034, car # 15). Block F3224-8S. Meticulously maintained, this is a very fast, strong car and a delight to drive, suitable for touring and road rallying. Placed 8th in 2008 Bridgehampton Road Rally, driving 100 miles in torrential rain and it didn't miss a beat. New chrome wire wheels fitted with new Vredestein tires (less than 200 miles of wear) and a complete set of used whitewall tires. New stainless twin exhaust to original specs. Interior restored with new leather and carpet. Soft top,side curtains, and tourneau cover all in good restored condition. As a driving car, it has collected some small chips and superficial scratches. Absolutely no rust in the chassis or anywhere else. Ready to drive, nothing needed except a new garage to call home.

2008-12-03 12:42:02 | **pauls** writes:

Car returns to ebay 12/3/08

http://cgi.ebay.com/ebaymotors/Jaguar-xk120-XK120SE-Open-Two-

Seater-1952 W0QQcmd ...

Car has a buy it now price of \$65,000 available for 4 days.

Previous auction received no offers.

2011-03-04 11:11:54 | **pauls** writes:

Car returns to ebay 3/4/11

http://cgi.ebay.com/ebaymotors/1952-Jaguar-XK120-M-Roadster-/260746725840 Car has a buy it now price of \$77,500 for 20 days. Seller is Cooper Classic Cars, New York City. 19k miles.

Sellers description:

Chassis Number: S672 811 Engine Number: F3224-8S

This 1952 XK120 M Roadster is Red with a Red interior. The car came as an original M (or SE) series from the factory, as indicated by the S in the serial number. The engine was recently rebuilt by Tom Jaycox, a well known Jaguar mechanic (he himself owns a C-Type.) Jaycox fitted a C-type head, two-inch SU carburetors and tuned the engine, resulting in a 25-30 horsepower increase over a standard XK120 M. The car has excellent brakes, steering and suspension. It is very fast and all the controls are tight and precise. The car was restored around 10 years ago and the paint has a slight patina. The interior is still in excellent condition. The owner has driving lights and new bumpers still in their bubble wrap. The car comes with a Jaguar Heritage Certificate.

2011-05-17 07:25:28 | **pauls** writes:

Car returns to ebay 5/17/11

http://cqi.ebay.com/ebaymotors/1952-Jaquar-XK120-M-Roadster-/260785494740

Car has a buy it now price of \$74,000 for 20 days.

Previous auction received no offers.

2012-09-08 15:37:47 | **pauls** writes:

Car now offered at:

www.cooperclassiccars.com/CarPages/52XK120BarryRice.asp

Chassis Number: S672 811 Engine Number: F3224-8S

Otherwise same description as ebay auction.

September 2012

Car was bought by French gentleman driver Sergio PEINETTI and return to Europe in France at the end of 2012 october. The car is now located in LYON.

Car always in good conditions and runs very well.

Mail Lien Satisfaction to: Dept of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles	s, Neil Kirkman Building, Tallahassee, FL 32399-0	
S672811 1952 JAGU RD	2310	Title Number 00879938
Registered Owner:	Date of Issue 06/13/2008	B Lien Release Merky is the described vehicle is hereby released
PUTNAM LEASING CO I LLC 300 MAIN ST 6TH FL STAMFORD CT 06901		Tile HC
317411 3170		Date ///O/// IMPORTANT INFORMATION
		<ol> <li>When ownership of the vehicle described herein is transferred, the seller MUST complete in full the</li> </ol>
Mail To:		Transfer of Title by Seller section at the bottom of the certificate of title.
O6/03/2008 SUSQUEHANNA BANK DV ONE CENTRE DR		<ol> <li>Upon sale of this vehicle, the seller must complete the notice of sale on the reverse side of this form.</li> <li>Remove your license plate from the vehicle.</li> </ol>
JAMESBURG NJ 08831		<ol> <li>See the web address below for more information and the appropriate forms required for the purchaser to</li> </ol>
		title and register the vehicle, mobile home or vessel: http://www.hsmv.state.fl.us/html/titlinf.html
		I
EDMAN TO THE TOTAL COLUMN	CALONE BY DEILES	
Sylventine and an arrangement of the state o	A. V. S. R. J. D. J. S.	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
(F)	Body WT-L-BHP Vessel Regis. No.	Title Number Lien Release
	condary Brand   Use   Use	100879938 Interest in the described vehicles hereby released
WI RED	LEASE	Tale_ 41c
Odometer Status or Vessel Manufacturer or OH use	Hull Material Prop	Date of Issue Date // /O //
Registered Owner		06/13/2008
PUTNAM LEASING CO I LLC 300 MAIN ST 6TH FL		
STAMFORD CT 06901	ENCUMBRANCE	STAF
	SATISFIED	6/100
	SUSQUEHANNA BANK DV	(B) Control (S)
1st Lienholder	/ 1111/ 12/	AEHINE DIVI
		ENPORT TENA
06/03/2008		ENDOM TEAM SO
05/03/2008 SUSQUEHANNA BANK DV ONE CENTRE DR		ENOTITE MAN CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PART
06/03/2008 SUSQUEHANNA BANK DV ONE CENTRE DR JAMESBURG NJ 08831		DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES
05/03/2008 SUSQUEHANNA BANK DV ONE CENTRE DR		DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES
06/03/2008 SUSQUEHANNA BANK DV ONE CENTRE DR JAMESBURG NJ 08831	VASSEE FLORIDA	DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES
OB/03/2008 SUSQUEHANNA BANK DV ONE CENTRE DR JAMESBURG NJ 08831  DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES  Control Num Carl A. Ford	JASSEE FLORIDA	DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES  CLUSTICAL DESCRIPTION  Bectra Theodorides-Bustle Executive Director
OB/03/2008 SUSQUEHANNA BANK DV ONE CENTRE DR JAMESBURG NJ 08831  DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES  Carl A. Ford Director	FLORIDA FLORIDA FLORIDA FLORIDA	Electra Overalle  Bectra Theodorides-Bustle Executive Director
OB/03/2008 SUSQUEHANNA BANK DV ONE CENTRE DR JAMESBURG NJ 08831  DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES  Carl A. Ford Director  TRANSFE Federal and/or state law require that the	ER OF TITLE BY SELLER (This section must be come be seller state the malitage, purchaser's name, selling price and consolidate or moviding a false statement may combine	Electra Theodorides-Bustle Executive Director  pleted at the time of sale.)  d date sold in connection with the transfer of ownership.
OB/03/2008  SUSQUEHANNA BANK DV ONE CENTRE DR JAMESBURG NJ 08831  DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES  Control Nu Carl A. Ford Director  TRANSFE Federal and/or state law require that the Failure This title is warranted to be free from	ER OF TITLE BY SELLER (This section must be combe seller state the milege, purchaser's name, selling price and to complete or providing a false statement may result in any liens except as noted on the face of the certificate and:	Electra Theodorides-Bustle Executive Director  pleted at the time of sale.) d due sold in connection with the transfer of ownership.  lines and/or imprisonment the motor vehicle or vessel described is hereby transferred to:
OB/O3/2008 SUSQUEHANNA BANK DV ONE CENTRE DR JAMESBURG NJ 08831  DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES  Control Nu Carl A. Ford Director  TRANSFE Federal and/or state law require that the failure of the control o	MASSEE FLORIDA  The property of the section must be come to seller state the milege, purchaser's name, selling price any to complete or providing a false statement may remit in any liens except as noted on the face of the certificate and the section of the section of the section of the certificate and the section of the	Electra Theodorides-Bustle Executive Director  pleted at the time of sale.) d due sold in connection with the transfer of ownership. fines and/or imprisonment. the motor vehicle or vessel described is hereby transferred to:  Nddress: 880 Lumber Lane, Bridgeman plan, NY 11936.  Seller Must Enter Unic Sold: 11/7/201/
OB/O3/2008  SUSQUEHANNA BANK DV ONE CENTRE DR JAMESBURG NJ 08831  DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES  Control Nu Carl A. Ford Director  TRANSFE  Federal and/or state law require that the This title is warranted to be free from  Seller Mant Enter Perchaser's Name: BARRY PICE  Seller Mant Enter Selling Price:  1/We state that this 5 or 6 digit odorneter now reads 4	ER OF TITLE BY SELLER (This section must be come seller state the milege, purchaser's name, selling price an et lo complete or providing a false statement may result in any liens except as noted on the face of the certificate and in the seller statement may result in any liens except as noted on the face of the certificate and in the seller se	Electra Theodorides-Bustle Executive Director  pleted at the time of sale.) d dule sold in connection with the transfer of ownership. lines and/or imprisonment. the motor vehicle or vessel described is hereby transferred to:  Address: 880 Limber Lane, Bridgemanpton, NY 11936.  Seller Mont Enter Date Sold: 11/7/201/ and I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge the odorneter reading:  dITS.   3. is NOT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE.
SUSQUEHANNA BANK DV ONE CENTRE DR JAMESBURG NJ 08831  DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES  Control Nu  Carl A. Ford Director  TRANSFE  Federal and/or state law require that the Failor This title is warranted to be free from  Seller Must Enter Parchaser's Name: BARRY RICE  Seller Must Enter Selling Price:  I'We state that this 5 or 6 digit adorneter now reads                      UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THA	ER OF TITLE BY SELLER (This section must be come seller state the milege, purchaser's name, selling price and to complete or providing a false statement may result in the any licens except as noted on the face of the certificate and it is a seller provided by the face of the	Electra Theodorides-Bustle Executive Director  pleted at the time of sale.) d dule sold in connection with the transfer of ownership. lines and/or imprisonment. the motor vehicle or vessel described is hereby transferred to:  Address: 880 Limber Lane, Bridgemanpton, NY 11936.  Seller Mont Enter Date Sold: 11/7/201/ and I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge the odorneter reading:  dITS.   3. is NOT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE.
SUSQUEHANNA BANK DV ONE CENTRE DR JAMESBURG NJ 08831  DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES  Control Nu  Carl A. Ford Director  TRANSFE  Federal and/or state law require that the This title is warranted to be free from  Seller Mant Enter Parchaver's Name: BARRY RICE  Seller Mant Enter Selling Price:  I/We state that this 5 or 6 digit oderneter now reads                  UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THA  SELLER Mant Sign Here:	ER OF TITLE BY SELLER (This section must be come seller state the milege, purchaser's name, selling price an eto complete or providing a false statement may result in any liens except as noted on the face of the certificate and in the statement may result in the confidence of the certificate and in the face of the certificate and	Electra Theodorides-Bustle Executive Director  pleted at the time of sale.) d dule sold in connection with the transfer of ownership. lines and/or imprisonment. the motor vehicle or vessel described is hereby transferred to:  Address: 880 Limber Lane, Bridgemanpton, NY 11936.  Seller Mont Enter Date Sold: 11/7/201/ and I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge the odorneter reading:  dITS.   3. is NOT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE.
OB/O3/2008  SUSQUEHANNA BANK DV ONE CENTRE DR JAMESBURG NJ 08831  DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES  Control Nu Carl A. Ford Director  TRANSFE  Federal and/or state law require that the This title is warranted to be free from  Seller Must Enter Purchaser's Name: BARRY RICE  Seller Must Enter Selling Price:  17We state that this 5 or 6 digit adorneter now reads [4] [4]  UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THA	ER OF TITLE BY SELLER (This section must be come seller state the milege, purchaser's name, selling price an eto complete or providing a false statement may result in any liens except as noted on the face of the certificate and liens except as noted on the face of the certificat	Electra Theodorides-Bustle Executive Director  pleted at the time of sale.) d dule sold in connection with the transfer of ownership. lines and/or imprisonment. the motor vehicle or vessel described is hereby transferred to:  Address: 880 Limber Lane, Bridgemanpton, NY 11936.  Seller Mont Enter Date Sold: 11/7/201/ and I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge the odorneter reading:  dITS.   3. is NOT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE.
SUSQUEHANNA BANK DV ONE CENTRE DR JAMESBURG NJ 08831  DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES  TALLAH  Control Nu  Carl A. Ford Director  TRANSFE  Federal and/or state law require that the This title is warranted to be free from  Seller Munt Enter Purchaser's Name: BARRY RICE  Seller Munt Enter Selling Price:  1 We state that this 5 or 6 digit adorneter now reads	ER OF TITLE BY SELLER (This section must be come a seller state the milege, purchaser's name, selling price and to complete or providing a false statement may result in I may licens except as noted on the face of the certificate and in the face of the face of the certificate and in the face of t	Electra Theodorides-Bustle Executive Director  pleted at the time of sale.) d due sold in connection with the transfer of ownership. fines and/or imprisonment.  Modress: 880 Lumber Lane, BridgeMampton, NY 11930  isciller Mad Enter Date Sold: 11/7/2011  and I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge the odorneter reading:  MITS.   3. is NOT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE.  ND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.
SUSQUEHANNA BANK DV ONE CENTRE DR JAMESBURG NJ 08831  DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES  TALLAH  Control Nu  Carl A. Ford Director  TRANSFE  Federal and/or state law require that the Failur This title is warranted to be free from  Seller Munt Enter Purchaser's Name: BARRY RICE  Seller Munt Enter Selling Price:  LWe state that this 5 or 6 digit odorneter now reads	ER OF TITLE BY SELLER (This section must be come seller state the milege, purchaser's name, selling price and to complete or providing a false statement may result in a may liens except as noted on the face of the certificate and in the section of the	Electra Theodorides-Bustle Executive Director  pleted at the time of sale.) d due sold in connection with the transfer of ownership. fines and/or imprisonment.  Modress: 880 Lumber Lane, BridgeMampton, NY 11930  isciller Mad Enter Date Sold: 11/7/2011  and I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge the odorneter reading:  MITS.   3. is NOT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE.  ND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.
SUSQUEHANNA BANK DV ONE CENTRE DR JAMESBURG NJ 08831  DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES  TALLAH  Control Nu  Carl A. Ford Director  TRANSFE  Federal and/or state law require that the Failur This title is warranted to be free from  Seller Mant Enter Purchaser's Name: BARRY RICE  Seller Mant Enter Selling Price:  LiWe state that this S or 6 digit odometer now reads 1/4/6  LINDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT SELLER Mant Sign Here:  Print Here: Ruthan Coasing Co. T. LLC  Selling Dealer's License Number:  Auction Same  PURCHASER Med 27 - 200 1/201 6	ER OF TITLE BY SELLER (This section must be come seller state the milege, purchaser's name, selling price an eto complete or providing a false statement may result in any liens except as noted on the face of the certificate and liens except as noted as no	Electra Theodorides-Bustle Executive Director  pleted at the time of sale.) d due sold in connection with the transfer of ownership. fines und/or imprisonment the motor vehicle or vessel described is hereby transferred to:  Address: 880 Lumber Lane, Bridge Mampton, NY 11936 seller Must Enter Date Sold: 11/7/201/ and I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge the adorneter reading:  MIS.   J. Is NOT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE.  ND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.  Tax Collected: